



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

18 WRIT PETITION NO. 7569 OF 2025

Manisha Dnyaneshwar Vaikar And Others

VERSUS

John Lahanu Bhingardive Died Thr Lrs Avantikabai John
Bhingardive And Others

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mrs. C S Deshmukh

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : June 30, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable after six weeks.
3. The petitioners shall be at liberty to serve respondents by any alternate mode as is permissible under law and file affidavit of service by returnable date.
4. Till then, the effect, operation, execution, implementation and effect of the impugned order shall be kept in abeyance.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...