



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 18/12/2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board	Adjourned to
981 WRIT PETITION NO. 456 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 457 OF 2025	8.1.2026
983 WRIT PETITION NO. 864 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 1579 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 2771 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 4488 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 5582 OF 2025	2.2.2026
989 WRIT PETITION NO. 6167 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 6860 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 6989 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 6994 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 7010 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 7030 OF 2025	3.2.2026
995 WRIT PETITION NO. 7117 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 7129 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 7132 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 7136 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 7250 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 7409 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 8043 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 8044 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 8448 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 8566 OF 2025	5.2.2026
1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 9404 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 9884 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 10173 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 10174 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 11149 OF 2025	9.2.2026
1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 11994 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 12668 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 13820 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 8422 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 10399 OF 2025 1017 SECOND APPEAL NO. 664 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14946 OF 2019 IN SA/664/2019 1018 SECOND APPEAL NO. 424 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8497 OF 2020 IN SA/424/2020 1020 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8165 OF 2025 IN WP/2423/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2423 OF 2025	10.2.2026

1021 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11114 OF 2025 IN WP/8861/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8861 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8862 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8865 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8863 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11120 OF 2025 IN WP/8867/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11116 OF 2025 IN WP/8865/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11118 OF 2025 IN WP/8863/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8867 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8868 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11119 OF 2025 IN WP/8868/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11115 OF 2025 IN WP/8866/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8866 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8864 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11117 OF 2025 IN WP/8862/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11121 OF 2025 IN WP/8864/2025 1022 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11223 OF 2025 IN WP/5697/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5697 OF 2025 1024 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13714 OF 2025 IN RAST/34826/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13715 OF 2025 IN RAST/34826/2025 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 3408 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 3742 OF 2025	11.2.2026
1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 6340 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 8919 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 10678 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 11179 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 13822 OF 2025	12.2.2026
1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 14555 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 14810 OF 2025 1034 CONT. PETITION NO. 49 OF 2006 IN WP/2764/2004 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1896 OF 2008 IN CP/49/2006 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 2077 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 7569 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 8489 OF 2025	13.2.2026
1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 8501 OF 2025 1039 SECOND APPEAL NO. 157 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6540 OF 2024 IN SA/157/2024 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 5840 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10385 OF 2025 IN WP/5840/2025 1041 SECOND APPEAL NO. 488 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13778 OF 2025 IN SA/488/2023 1042 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 951 OF 2022 IN SA/55/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5865 OF 2022 IN SA/55/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 55 OF 2022	16.2.2026
1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 1071 OF 2024 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 1433 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1434 OF 2024 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 2066 OF 2024	17.2.2026
1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 4159 OF 2024 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 4395 OF 2024 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 4579 OF 2024 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 5555 OF 2024 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 5590 OF 2024 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 6564 OF 2024	18.2.2026
1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 6871 OF 2024 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 7438 OF 2024 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 8644 OF 2024 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 10297 OF 2024 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 10347 OF 2024 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 10852 OF 2024	23.2.2026
1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 10909 OF 2024	24.2.2026

1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 11377 OF 2024 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 11679 OF 2024	
1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 12079 OF 2024 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 12167 OF 2024 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 12241 OF 2024 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 12348 OF 2024 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 13666 OF 2024	25.2.2026
1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 13810 OF 2024 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 14045 OF 2024 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 14140 OF 2024 1070 SECOND APPEAL NO. 375 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8704 OF 2022 IN SA/375/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11043 OF 2024 IN SA/375/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 527 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1890 OF 2023 IN SA/527/2023	26.2.2026
1072 SECOND APPEAL NO. 425 OF 2023 1073 SECOND APPEAL NO. 133 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3748 OF 2025 IN SA/133/2025 1074 CONT. PETITION NO. 230 OF 2005 IN WP/1799/1994 1075 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 30 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10115 OF 2025 IN ARB/30/2023 1076 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2009 1077 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 52 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13898 OF 2024 IN ARBA/52/2024 1078 SECOND APPEAL NO. 332 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7162 OF 2019 IN SA/332/2019 1079 SECOND APPEAL NO. 142 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3522 OF 2022 IN SA/142/2022 1080 SECOND APPEAL NO. 163 OF 2022 1081 SECOND APPEAL NO. 256 OF 2022 1082 SECOND APPEAL NO. 289 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9968 OF 2024 IN SA/289/2024	6.3.2026

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

ssc/